DocuSign Envelope ID: 072863B4-FFB9-41A6-BC28-C9B6A33A65B2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 62DEE62F-B1FF-48EF-9E00-E8F9E43D91E2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E16F0D3-0C7A-4549-A548-22BA23D36F8F
Contract: New York Paving Inc – NYC Restoration Services
1
Contract
between
The Brooklyn Union Gas Company
d/b/a National Grid
and

42 PV16-2 NYC 16 2 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 18 - 36 SF
43 PV16-3 NYC 16 3 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 36 - 90 SF
44 PV16-4 NYC 16 4 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 90 - 180 SF
45 PV16-5 NYC 16 5 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 180 - 450 SF
46
PV16-6 NYC
16
6
Concrete Restoration
< 4" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw cutting)
450 - 2,700
SF
47 PV16-7 NYC 16 7 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 2,700 - 9,000 SF
48 PV16-8 NYC 16 8 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) Over 9.000 SF
49 PV17 NYC 17 N/A Concrete Restoration Concrete Curbing  LF
50 PV22-1 NYC 22 1 Concrete Restoration 6" Concrete Roadway (Regular Paving) Minimum 2 SY
51 PV22-2 NYC 22 2 Concrete Restoration 6" Concrete Roadway (Regular Paving) 2 - 4 SY
52 PV22-3 NYC 22 3 Concrete Restoration 6" Concrete Roadway (Regular Paving) 4 - 10 SY
53 PV22-4 NYC 22 4 Concrete Restoration 6" Concrete Roadway (Regular Paving) 10 - 20 SY
54 PV22-5 NYC 22 5 Concrete Restoration 6" Concrete Roadway (Regular Paving) 20 - 50 SY
55 PV22-6 NYC 22 6 Concrete Restoration 6" Concrete Roadway (Regular Paving) 50 - 300 SY
56 PV22-7 NYC 22 7 Concrete Restoration 6" Concrete Roadway (Regular Paving) 300 - 1,000 SY
57 PV22-8 NYC 22 8 Concrete Restoration 6" Concrete Roadway (Regular Paving) Over 1,000 SY
58 PV23A NYC 23 N/A Concrete Restoration Bus Pad (All-inclusive including saw cutting, lines, boxes)  SY
59 PV26-1 NYC 26 1 Concrete Restoration > 6" to 9" Concrete Base (SDP) 0 - 2 SY
60 PV26-2 NYC 26 2 Concrete Restoration > 6" to 9" Concrete Base (SDP) 2 - 4 SY
61 PV26-3 NYC 26 3 Concrete Restoration > 6" to 9" Concrete Base (SDP) 4 - 10 SY
62 PV26-4 NYC 26 4 Concrete Restoration > 6" to 9" Concrete Base (SDP) 10 - 20 SY
63 PV26-5 NYC 26 5 Concrete Restoration > 6" to 9" Concrete Base (SDP) 20 - 50 SY
64 PV26-6 NYC 26 6 Concrete Restoration > 6" to 9" Concrete Base (SDP) 50 - 300 SY
65 PV26-7 NYC 26 7 Concrete Restoration > 6" to 9" Concrete Base (SDP) 300 - 1,000 SY
66 PV26-8 NYC 26 8 Concrete Restoration > 6" to 9" Concrete Base (SDP) Over 1,000 SY
67 PVC1-1 NYC C1 1 Concrete Restoration 6" to 9" Concrete Base (Regular Paving) Minimum 2 SY
68 PVC1-2 NYC C1 2 Concrete Restoration 6" to 9" Concrete Base (Regular Paving) 2 - 4 SY
69 PVC1-3 NYC C1 3 Concrete Restoration 6" to 9" Concrete Base (Regular Paving) 4 - 10 SY
70 PVC1-4 NYC C1 4 Concrete Restoration 6" to 9" Concrete Base (Regular Paving) 10 - 20 SY

Price
Staten
Island
111 PVE3-5 NYC E3 5 Concrete Restoration > 12" to 16" Concrete Base (Regular Paving) HI EARLY CONCRETE 20 - 50 SY
112 PVE3-6 NYC E3 6 Concrete Restoration > 12" to 16" Concrete Base (Regular Paving) HI EARLY CONCRETE 50 - 300 SY
113 PVE3-7 NYC E3 7 Concrete Restoration > 12" to 16" Concrete Base (Regular Paving) HI EARLY CONCRETE 300 - 1000 SY
114 PVE3-8 NYC E3 8 Concrete Restoration > 12" to 16" Concrete Base (Regular Paving) HI EARLY CONCRETE Over 1000 SY
115 PVAC-1A NYC AC 1 Sawcutting & Removal
Abutting Roadway Cuts: breakout, remove and dispose of various
depths asphalt top
Any SY
116 PVAC-2 NYC AC 2 Sawcutting & Removal
Abutting Roadway Cuts: breakout, remove and dispose of full depth
roadway materials
Any SY
117 PV28-1 NYC 28 1 Concrete Restoration Granite On Up To 6" Concrete (All-inclusive) Minimum 2 SY
118 PV28-2 NYC 28 2 Concrete Restoration Granite On Up To 6" Concrete (All-inclusive) 2 - 4 SY
119 PV28-3 NYC 28 3 Concrete Restoration Granite On Up To 6" Concrete (All-inclusive) 4 - 10 SY
120 PV28-4 NYC 28 4 Concrete Restoration Granite On Up To 6" Concrete (All-inclusive) 10 - 20 SY
121 PV28-5 NYC 28 5 Concrete Restoration Granite On Up To 6" Concrete (All-inclusive) 20 - 50 SY
122 PV28-6 NYC 28 6 Concrete Restoration Granite On Up To 6" Concrete (All-inclusive) 50 - 300 SY
123 PV28-7 NYC 28 7 Concrete Restoration Granite On Up To 6" Concrete (All-inclusive) 300 - 1,000 SY
124 PV28-8 NYC 28 8 Concrete Restoration Granite On Up To 6" Concrete (All-inclusive) Over 1,000 SY
125 PV30A NYC 30 0 Concrete Restoration
Pedestrian Ramp w/out paving (all-inclusive price, including non-skid
tile)
Per Quadrant
126 PV31A NYC 31 0 Concrete Restoration Pedestrian Ramp w/ paving (all-inclusive price, including non-skid tile)
Per Quadrant
127 PV33-1 NYC 33 1 Material 1" Asphalt Thermal Bond Minimum 2 SY
128 PV33-2 NYC 33 2 Material 1" Asphalt Thermal Bond 2 - 4 SY
129 PV33-3 NYC 33 3 Material 1" Asphalt Thermal Bond 4 - 10 SY
130 PV33-4 NYC 33 4 Material 1" Asphalt Thermal Bond 10 - 20 SY
131 PV33-5 NYC 33 5 Material 1" Asphalt Thermal Bond 20 - 50 SY
132 PV33-6 NYC 33 6 Material 1" Asphalt Thermal Bond 50 - 300 SY
133 PV33-7 NYC 33 7 Material 1" Asphalt Thermal Bond 300 - 1,000 SY
134 PV33-8 NYC 33 8 Material 1" Asphalt Thermal Bond Over 1,000 SY
135 PV36-1 NYC 36 1 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) Minimum 18 SF
136 PV36-2 NYC 36 2 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 18 - 36 SF
137 PV36-3 NYC 36 3 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 36 - 90 SF
138 PV36-4 NYC 36 4 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 90 - 180 SF
139 PV36-5 NYC 36 5 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 180 - 450 SF
140 PV36-6 NYC 36 6 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 450 - 2,700 SF
DocuSign Envelope ID: 072863B4-FFB9-41A6-BC28-C9B6A33A65B2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 62DEE62F-B1FF-48EF-9E00-E8F9E43D91E2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E16F0D3-0C7A-4549-A548-22BA23D36F8F
NYP_PW_FY24 .xlsx
Unit Prices 5 of 12
New York Paving
NYC Paving Pricing
FY24'
10/1/23 - 3/31/24
Unit
#
GBE
Paving
Code
Tier
Family
Description
Volume
Interval
UOM
Brooklyn
Price
Queens
Price
Staten
Island
141 PV36-7 NYC 36 7 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) 2,700 - 9,000 SF
142 PV36-8 NYC 36 8 Concrete Restoration < 4" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw cutting) Over 9.000 SF
143 PV39-1 NYC 39 1 Stone / Brick Work 2" Stone Minimum 2 SY
144 PV39-2 NYC 39 2 Stone / Brick Work 2" Stone 2 - 4 SY
145 PV39-3 NYC 39 3 Stone / Brick Work 2" Stone 4 - 10 SY
146 PV39-4 NYC 39 4 Stone / Brick Work 2" Stone 10 - 20 SY
147 PV39-5 NYC 39 5 Stone / Brick Work 2" Stone 20 - 50 SY
148 PV39-6 NYC 39 6 Stone / Brick Work 2" Stone 50 - 300 SY
149 PV39-7 NYC 39 7 Stone / Brick Work 2" Stone 300 - 1,000 SY
150 PV39-8 NYC 39 8 Stone / Brick Work 2" Stone Over 1,000 SY
151 PV40-1 NYC 40 1 Landscape Restoration Sod (furnish and place) Minimum 18 SF
152 PV40-2 NYC 40 2 Landscape Restoration Sod (furnish and place) 18 - 36 SF
153 PV40-3 NYC 40 3 Landscape Restoration Sod (furnish and place) 36 - 90 SF
154 PV40-4 NYC 40 4 Landscape Restoration Sod (furnish and place) 90 - 180 SF
155 PV40-5 NYC 40 5 Landscape Restoration Sod (furnish and place) 180 - 450 SF
156 PV40-6 NYC 40 6 Landscape Restoration Sod (furnish and place) 450 - 2,700 SF
157 PV40-7 NYC 40 7 Landscape Restoration Sod (furnish and place) 2,700 - 9,000 SF
158 PV40-8 NYC 40 8 Landscape Restoration Sod (furnish and place) Over 9.000 SF
159 PV41-1 NYC 41 1 Landscape Restoration Topsoil & Seed Minimum 18 SF
160 PV41-2 NYC 41 2 Landscape Restoration Topsoil & Seed 18 - 36 SF
161 PV41-3 NYC 41 3 Landscape Restoration Topsoil & Seed 36 - 90 SF
162 PV41-4 NYC 41 4 Landscape Restoration Topsoil & Seed 90 - 180 SF
163 PV41-5 NYC 41 5 Landscape Restoration Topsoil & Seed 180 - 450 SF
164 PV41-6 NYC 41 6 Landscape Restoration Topsoil & Seed 450 - 2,700 SF
165 PV41-7 NYC 41 7 Landscape Restoration Topsoil & Seed 2,700 - 9,000 SF
166 PV41-8 NYC 41 8 Landscape Restoration Topsoil & Seed Over 9.000 SF
167 PV42 NYC 42 N/A Concrete Restoration Granite Block Curbing (Supply & Reset)  LF
168 PV43 NYC 43 N/A Concrete Restoration Granite Block Curbing (Reset only)  LF
169 PV44 NYC 44 1 Sawcutting & Removal Sawcut Asphalt (in conjunction with other work, any depth)  LF
170 PV48-1 NYC 48 1 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (Regular Paving) Minimum 2 SY
171 PV48-2 NYC 48 2 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (Regular Paving) 2 - 4 SY
172 PV48-3 NYC 48 3 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (Regular Paving) 4 - 10 SY
173 PV48-4 NYC 48 4 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (Regular Paving) 10 - 20 SY
174 PV48-5 NYC 48 5 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (Regular Paving) 20 - 50 SY
175 PV48-6 NYC 48 6 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (Regular Paving) 50 - 300 SY
176 PV48-7 NYC 48 7 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (Regular Paving) 300 - 1,000 SY
177 PV48-8 NYC 48 8 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (Regular Paving) Over 1,000 SY
DocuSign Envelope ID: 072863B4-FFB9-41A6-BC28-C9B6A33A65B2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 62DEE62F-B1FF-48EF-9E00-E8F9E43D91E2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E16F0D3-0C7A-4549-A548-22BA23D36F8F
NYP_PW_FY24 .xlsx
Unit Prices 6 of 12
New York Paving
NYC Paving Pricing
FY24'
10/1/23 - 3/31/24
Unit
#
GBE
Paving
Code
Tier
Family
Description
Volume
Interval
UOM
Brooklyn
Price
Queens
Price
Staten
Island
178 PV49-1 NYC 49 1 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (Regular Paving) Minimum 2 SY
179 PV49-2 NYC 49 2 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (Regular Paving) 2 - 4 SY
180 PV49-3 NYC 49 3 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (Regular Paving) 4 - 10 SY
181 PV49-4 NYC 49 4 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (Regular Paving) 10 - 20 SY
182 PV49-5 NYC 49 5 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (Regular Paving) 20 - 50 SY
183 PV49-6 NYC 49 6 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (Regular Paving) 50 - 300 SY
184 PV49-7 NYC 49 7 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (Regular Paving) 300 - 1,000 SY
185 PV49-8 NYC 49 8 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (Regular Paving) Over 1,000 SY
186 PV51-1 NYC 51 1 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (Regular Paving) Minimum 2 SY
187 PV51-2 NYC 51 2 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (Regular Paving) 2 - 4 SY
188 PV51-3 NYC 51 3 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (Regular Paving) 4 - 10 SY
189 PV51-4 NYC 51 4 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (Regular Paving) 10 - 20 SY
190 PV51-5 NYC 51 5 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (Regular Paving) 20 - 50 SY
191 PV51-6 NYC 51 6 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (Regular Paving) 50 - 300 SY
192 PV51-7 NYC 51 7 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (Regular Paving) 300 - 1,000 SY
193 PV51-8 NYC 51 8 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (Regular Paving) Over 1,000 SY
194 PV55-1 NYC 55 1 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (SDP) 0 - 2 SY
195 PV55-2 NYC 55 2 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (SDP) 2 - 4 SY
196 PV55-3 NYC 55 3 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (SDP) 4 - 10 SY
197 PV55-4 NYC 55 4 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (SDP) 10 - 20 SY
198 PV55-5 NYC 55 5 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (SDP) 20 - 50 SY
199 PV55-6 NYC 55 6 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (SDP) 50 - 300 SY
200 PV55-7 NYC 55 7 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (SDP) 300 - 1,000 SY
201 PV55-8 NYC 55 8 Asphalt Restoration 7" Binder (SDP) Over 1,000 SY
202 PV56-1 NYC 56 1 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (SDP) 0 - 2 SY
203 PV56-2 NYC 56 2 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (SDP) 2 - 4 SY
204 PV56-3 NYC 56 3 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (SDP) 4 - 10 SY
205 PV56-4 NYC 56 4 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (SDP) 10 - 20 SY
206 PV56-5 NYC 56 5 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (SDP) 20 - 50 SY
207 PV56-6 NYC 56 6 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (SDP) 50 - 300 SY
208 PV56-7 NYC 56 7 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (SDP) 300 - 1,000 SY
209 PV56-8 NYC 56 8 Asphalt Restoration 4" Binder (SDP) Over 1,000 SY
210 PV58-1 NYC 58 1 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (SDP) 0 - 2 SY
211 PV58-2 NYC 58 2 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (SDP) 2 - 4 SY
212 PV58-3 NYC 58 3 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (SDP) 4 - 10 SY
213 PV58-4 NYC 58 4 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (SDP) 10 - 20 SY
214 PV58-5 NYC 58 5 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (SDP) 20 - 50 SY
215 PV58-6 NYC 58 6 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (SDP) 50 - 300 SY
216 PV58-7 NYC 58 7 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (SDP) 300 - 1,000 SY
DocuSign Envelope ID: 072863B4-FFB9-41A6-BC28-C9B6A33A65B2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 62DEE62F-B1FF-48EF-9E00-E8F9E43D91E2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E16F0D3-0C7A-4549-A548-22BA23D36F8F
NYP_PW_FY24 .xlsx
Unit Prices 7 of 12
New York Paving
NYC Paving Pricing
FY24'
10/1/23 - 3/31/24
Unit
#
GBE
Paving
Code
Tier
Family
Description
Volume
Interval
UOM
Brooklyn
Price
Queens
Price
Staten
Island
217 PV58-8 NYC 58 8 Asphalt Restoration 10" Binder (SDP) Over 1,000 SY
218 PV61 NYC 61 N/A Labor Set Valve Box in Roadway Opening  EA
219 PV62 NYC 62 N/A Labor Set Valve Box In Sidewalk Opening  EA
220 PV64-1 NYC 64 1 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (Regular Paving) Minimum 2 SY
221 PV64-2 NYC 64 2 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (Regular Paving) 2 - 4 SY
222 PV64-3 NYC 64 3 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (Regular Paving) 4 - 10 SY
223 PV64-4 NYC 64 4 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (Regular Paving) 10 - 20 SY
224 PV64-5 NYC 64 5 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (Regular Paving) 20 - 50 SY
225 PV64-6 NYC 64 6 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (Regular Paving) 50 - 300 SY
226 PV64-7 NYC 64 7 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (Regular Paving) 300 - 1,000 SY
227 PV64-8 NYC 64 8 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (Regular Paving) Over 1,000 SY
228 PV65-1 NYC 65 1 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (Regular Paving) Minimum 2 SY
229 PV65-2 NYC 65 2 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (Regular Paving) 2 - 4 SY
230 PV65-3 NYC 65 3 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (Regular Paving) 4 - 10 SY
231 PV65-4 NYC 65 4 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (Regular Paving) 10 - 20 SY
232 PV65-5 NYC 65 5 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (Regular Paving) 20 - 50 SY
233 PV65-6 NYC 65 6 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (Regular Paving) 50 - 300 SY
234 PV65-7 NYC 65 7 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (Regular Paving) 300 - 1,000 SY
235 PV65-8 NYC 65 8 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (Regular Paving) Over 1,000 SY
236 PV66-1 NYC 66 1 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (SDP) 0 - 2 SY
237 PV66-2 NYC 66 2 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (SDP) 2 - 4 SY
238 PV66-3 NYC 66 3 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (SDP) 4 - 10 SY
239 PV66-4 NYC 66 4 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (SDP) 10 - 20 SY
240 PV66-5 NYC 66 5 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (SDP) 20 - 50 SY
241 PV66-6 NYC 66 6 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (SDP) 50 - 300 SY
242 PV66-7 NYC 66 7 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (SDP) 300 - 1,000 SY
243 PV66-8 NYC 66 8 Asphalt Restoration 12" Binder (SDP) Over 1,000 SY
244 PV67-1 NYC 67 1 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (SDP) 0 - 2 SY
245 PV67-2 NYC 67 2 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (SDP) 2 - 4 SY
246 PV67-3 NYC 67 3 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (SDP) 4 - 10 SY
247 PV67-4 NYC 67 4 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (SDP) 10 - 20 SY
248 PV67-5 NYC 67 5 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (SDP) 20 - 50 SY
249 PV67-6 NYC 67 6 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (SDP) 50 - 300 SY
250 PV67-7 NYC 67 7 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (SDP) 300 - 1,000 SY
251 PV67-8 NYC 67 8 Asphalt Restoration 14" Binder (SDP) Over 1,000 SY
252 PV75-1 NYC 75 1 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
Minimum 18 SF

257 PV75-6 NYC 75 6 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
450 - 2,700 SF
258 PV75-7 NYC 75 7 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
2,700 - 9,000 SF
259 PV75-8 NYC 75 8 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Non-reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
Over 9.000 SF
260 PV80 NYC 80 N/A Stone / Brick Work Bluestone Sidewalk Flag (Reset only)  SF
261 PV83 NYC 83 N/A Concrete Restoration Installation of 4" Wide Traffic Lines  LF
262 PV84 NYC 84 N/A Concrete Restoration Installation of 12" Wide Traffic Lines  LF
263 PV85-1 NYC 85 1 Concrete Restoration 8" Concrete Roadway (Reinforced) Minimum 2 SY
264 PV85-2 NYC 85 2 Concrete Restoration 8" Concrete Roadway (Reinforced) 2 - 4 SY
265 PV85-3 NYC 85 3 Concrete Restoration 8" Concrete Roadway (Reinforced) 4 - 10 SY
266 PV85-4 NYC 85 4 Concrete Restoration 8" Concrete Roadway (Reinforced) 10 - 20 SY
267 PV85-5 NYC 85 5 Concrete Restoration 8" Concrete Roadway (Reinforced) 20 - 50 SY
268 PV85-6 NYC 85 6 Concrete Restoration 8" Concrete Roadway (Reinforced) 50 - 300 SY
269 PV85-7 NYC 85 7 Concrete Restoration 8" Concrete Roadway (Reinforced) 300 - 1,000 SY
270 PV85-8 NYC 85 8 Concrete Restoration 8" Concrete Roadway (Reinforced) Over 1,000 SY
271 PV87-1 NYC 87 1 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
Minimum 18 SF
272 PV87-2 NYC 87 2 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
18 - 36 SF
273 PV87-3 NYC 87 3 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
36 - 90 SF
274 PV87-4 NYC 87 4 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
90 - 180 SF
275 PV87-5 NYC 87 5 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
180 - 450 SF
276 PV87-6 NYC 87 6 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
450 - 2,700 SF
277 PV87-7 NYC 87 7 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
2,700 - 9,000 SF
278 PV87-8 NYC 87 8 Concrete Restoration
> 4" to 7" Concrete Walk (Reinforced, includes all required saw
cutting)
Over 9.000 SF
279 PV88-1A NYC 88 1 Stone / Brick Work Brick On Up To 6" Concrete (All inclusive) Minimum 2 SY
280 PV88-2A NYC 88 2 Stone / Brick Work Brick On Up To 6" Concrete (All inclusive) 2 - 4 SY
281 PV88-3A NYC 88 3 Stone / Brick Work Brick On Up To 6" Concrete (All inclusive) 4 - 10 SY
DocuSign Envelope ID: 072863B4-FFB9-41A6-BC28-C9B6A33A65B2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 62DEE62F-B1FF-48EF-9E00-E8F9E43D91E2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E16F0D3-0C7A-4549-A548-22BA23D36F8F
NYP_PW_FY24 .xlsx
Unit Prices 9 of 12
New York Paving
NYC Paving Pricing
FY24'
10/1/23 - 3/31/24
Unit
#
GBE
Paving
Code
Tier
Family
Description
Volume
Interval
UOM
Brooklyn
Price
Queens
Price
Staten
Island
282 PV88-4A NYC 88 4 Stone / Brick Work Brick On Up To 6" Concrete (All inclusive) 10 - 20 SY
283 PV88-5A NYC 88 5 Stone / Brick Work Brick On Up To 6" Concrete (All inclusive) 20 - 50 SY
284 PV88-6A NYC 88 6 Stone / Brick Work Brick On Up To 6" Concrete (All inclusive) 50 - 300 SY
285 PV88-7A NYC 88 7 Stone / Brick Work Brick On Up To 6" Concrete (All inclusive) 300 - 1,000 SY
286 PV88-8A NYC 88 8 Stone / Brick Work Brick On Up To 6" Concrete (All inclusive) Over 1,000 SY
287 PV89 NYC 89 N/A Sawcutting & Removal Bevel Saw-Cut and Dowel  LF
288 PV90-1 NYC 90 1 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (SDP) 0 - 2 SY
289 PV90-2 NYC 90 2 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (SDP) 2 - 4 SY
290 PV90-3 NYC 90 3 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (SDP) 4 - 10 SY
291 PV90-4 NYC 90 4 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (SDP) 10 - 20 SY
292 PV90-5 NYC 90 5 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (SDP) 20 - 50 SY
293 PV90-6 NYC 90 6 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (SDP) 50 - 300 SY
294 PV90-7 NYC 90 7 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (SDP) 300 - 1,000 SY
295 PV90-8 NYC 90 8 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (SDP) Over 1,000 SY
296 PV91 NYC 91 1 Labor Remove Traffic Plates and stack in non-travel lane (per LF of opening)
LF
297 PV92-1A NYC 92 1 Concrete Restoration 3" Temporary Asphalt SDP 0-2 SY
298 PV92-2A NYC 92 2 Concrete Restoration 3" Temporary Asphalt SDP 2 - 4 SY
299 PV92-3A NYC 92 3 Concrete Restoration 3" Temporary Asphalt SDP 4 - 10 SY
300 PV92-4A NYC 92 4 Concrete Restoration 3" Temporary Asphalt SDP 10 - 20 SY
301 PV92-5A NYC 92 5 Concrete Restoration 3" Temporary Asphalt SDP 20 - 50 SY
302 PV92-6A NYC 92 6 Concrete Restoration 3" Temporary Asphalt SDP 50 - 300 SY
303 PV92-7A NYC 92 7 Concrete Restoration 3" Temporary Asphalt SDP 300 - 1,000 SY
304 PV92-8A NYC 92 8 Concrete Restoration 3" Temporary Asphalt SDP Over 1,000 SY
305 PV93-1 NYC 93 1 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (Regular Paving) Minimum 2 SY
306 PV93-2 NYC 93 2 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (Regular Paving) 2 - 4 SY
307 PV93-3 NYC 93 3 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (Regular Paving) 4 - 10 SY
308 PV93-4 NYC 93 4 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (Regular Paving) 10 - 20 SY
309 PV93-5 NYC 93 5 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (Regular Paving) 20 - 50 SY
310 PV93-6 NYC 93 6 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (Regular Paving) 50 - 300 SY
311 PV93-7 NYC 93 7 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (Regular Paving) 300 - 1,000 SY
312 PV93-8 NYC 93 8 Asphalt Restoration 6" Binder Base (Regular Paving) Over 1,000 SY
313 PV98 NYC 98 N/A Stone / Brick Work Bluestone Sidewalk Flag (Supply & Reset)  SF
314 PV99-1A NYC 99 1 Mill & Pave Mill & Pave 2" Asphalt Roadway Minimum 2 SY
315 PV99-2A NYC 99 2 Mill & Pave Mill & Pave 2" Asphalt Roadway 2 - 4 SY
316 PV99-3A NYC 99 3 Mill & Pave Mill & Pave 2" Asphalt Roadway 4 - 10 SY
317 PV99-4A NYC 99 4 Mill & Pave Mill & Pave 2" Asphalt Roadway 10 - 20 SY
318 PV99-5A NYC 99 5 Mill & Pave Mill & Pave 2" Asphalt Roadway 20 - 50 SY
319 PV99-6A NYC 99 6 Mill & Pave Mill & Pave 2" Asphalt Roadway 50 - 300 SY
DocuSign Envelope ID: 072863B4-FFB9-41A6-BC28-C9B6A33A65B2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 62DEE62F-B1FF-48EF-9E00-E8F9E43D91E2 DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E16F0D3-0C7A-4549-A548-22BA23D36F8F
NYP_PW_FY24 .xlsx
Unit Prices 10 of 12
New York Paving
NYC Paving Pricing
FY24'
10/1/23 - 3/31/24
Unit
#
GBE
Paving
Code
Tier
Family
Description
Volume
Interval
UOM
Brooklyn
Price
Queens
Price
Staten
Island
320 PV99-7A NYC 99 7 Mill & Pave Mill & Pave 2" Asphalt Roadway 300 - 1,000 SY
321 PV99-8A NYC 99 8 Mill & Pave Mill & Pave 2" Asphalt Roadway Over 1,000 SY
322 SC001-1 NYC SC001 1 Sawcutting & Removal Saw Cut Roadway - Up to 6" 1 - 300 LF
323 SC002-2 NYC SC002 2 Sawcutting & Removal Saw Cut Roadway - Up to 6" 301-1000 LF
324 SC003-3 NYC SC003 3 Sawcutting & Removal Saw Cut Roadway - Up to 6" >1000 LF
325 SC004-1 NYC SC004 1 Sawcutting & Removal Saw Cut Roadway - >6" to 12" 1 - 300 LF

after full depth saw-cut)
LF
404 PV362 NYC 362 N/A Equipment Leeboy 8515 Paver  Hour
405 PV365 NYC 365 N/A Asphalt Restoration
Remove/ Install 2" Asphalt along outer perimeter of Pedestrian Ramp-
all inclusive
SY
406 PV366 NYC 366 N/A Material
Bar Hole Plug Sealant - Install sealant on previously installed Bar Hole
Plug on roadway surface
Each
407 PV367 NYC 367 N/A Material Install Roadway Sealant  LF
408 PV370 NYC ROWB, ROWRG N/A Labor Green Infrastructure without Tree  Lump Sum
409 PV371 NYC ROWB, ROWRG N/A Labor Green Infrastructure with Tree  Lump Sum
410 PV372 NYC ROWIB N/A Labor Infiltration Basin- Grass or concrete  Lump Sum
411 PV54-1 NYC 54 1 Mill & Pave ≤3" CUSHION FOR MILL & PAVE PREP Minimum 2 SY
412 PV54-2 NYC 54 2 Mill & Pave ≤3" CUSHION FOR MILL & PAVE PREP 2 - 4 SY
413 PV54-3 NYC 54 3 Mill & Pave ≤3" CUSHION FOR MILL & PAVE PREP 4 - 10 SY
414 PV54-4 NYC 54 4 Mill & Pave ≤3" CUSHION FOR MILL & PAVE PREP 10 - 20 SY
415 PV54-5 NYC 54 5 Mill & Pave ≤3" CUSHION FOR MILL & PAVE PREP 20 - 50 SY
416 PV54-6 NYC 54 6 Mill & Pave ≤3" CUSHION FOR MILL & PAVE PREP 50 - 300 SY
417 PV54-7 NYC 54 7 Mill & Pave ≤3" CUSHION FOR MILL & PAVE PREP 300 - 1,000 SY
418 PV54-8 NYC 54 8 Mill & Pave ≤3" CUSHION FOR MILL & PAVE PREP Over 1,000 SY
419 PV408 NYC 408 N/A Labor ROADWAY PAINT- Furnish & Install (All-inclusive)  SF
420 PV20-1 NYC 20 1 Concrete Sidewalk Restoration Stamped Concrete Minimum 18 SF
421 PV20-2 NYC 20 2 Concrete Sidewalk Restoration Stamped Concrete 18 - 36 SF
422 PV20-3 NYC 20 3 Concrete Sidewalk Restoration Stamped Concrete 36 - 90 SF
423 PV20-4 NYC 20 4 Concrete Sidewalk Restoration Stamped Concrete 90 - 180 SF
424 PV20-5 NYC 20 5 Concrete Sidewalk Restoration Stamped Concrete 180 - 450 SF
425 PV20-6 NYC 20 6 Concrete Sidewalk Restoration Stamped Concrete 450 - 2,700 SF
426 PV20-7 NYC 20 7 Concrete Sidewalk Restoration Stamped Concrete 2,700 - 9,000 SF
427 PV20-8 NYC 20 8 Concrete Sidewalk Restoration Stamped Concrete Over 9.000 SF
428 PV173 NYC T&M N/A N/A % Mark-Up for Night Differential work directed by N. Grid  %
429 PV502 NYC XX502 N/A Labor Tree guards installed, maintained and removed at end of project
Each